On 19 July 2023 Mark Fry exercised options over 600,000 shares with an exercise price of 36.7 pence. The market price at the date
of exercise was 130 pence and therefore the gain on exercise of these options was £559,860. On 19 September 2023 Mark Fry exercised
options over 400,000 shares with an exercise price of 36.7 pence. The market price at the date of exercise was 116.25 pence and
therefore the gain on exercise of these options was £318.240. Mark Fry’s total gain on options in the year was £878,100.

On 26 January 2024 Nick Taylor exercised options over 250,000 shares with an exercise price of 5 pence. The market price at the date
of exercise was 113.5 pence and therefore the gain on exercise of these options was £271,250.

The market price of the company’s shares at the end of the financial year was 109p and the range of market prices during the year was
103p to 140p.

Details of share options granted by the company at 30 April 2024 are given in note 22. None of the terms and conditions of the share
options were varied in the year.

Directors’ interests
The directors who held office at 30 April 2024 had the following interests in the shares of the group:

30 April 2024 30 April 2023

Name of director Description of shares number % number %

Ric Traynor Ordinary shares 27,178,980 17.09  27,178,980 17.55

Nick Taylor Ordinary shares 380,821 0.24  261,786 0.17

Mark Fry Ordinary shares 1,007,220 0.63  661,610 0.43

John May Ordinary shares 453,593 0.29  383,514 0.25

Graham McInnes Ordinary shares 917,432 0.58  917,432 0.59

Mark Stupples Ordinary shares 30,727 0.02  30,727 0.02

Peter Wallqvist Ordinary shares 50,000 0.03  30,000 0.02

Mandy Donald Ordinary shares — — — —

No changes took place in the interests of directors between 30 April 2024 and 8 July 2024.

John May
Chair of the remuneration committee
8 July 2024

Remuneration committee report continued

Strategic report Corporate governance Financial statements

Annual report and accounts 2024 Begbies Traynor Group plc 39

Directors’ report

The directors present their annual report on the affairs of the
group, together with the financial statements and auditor’s report
for the year ended 30 April 2024. The chairman’s statement,
strategic report, directors’ remuneration report and corporate